### 505499509 05/30/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5546313

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRAD WOONTON	11/04/2016
JOHN CARNEY	11/04/2016
APIPORN ADULPICHIT	11/28/2016
MATHUROS RUANGWAN	05/15/2019
KEN QUAIL	11/11/2016
MATHEW REES	11/04/2016
JOHN KALITSIS	11/11/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MARS, INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	6885 ELM STREET	
City:	MCLEAN	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22101-3883	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16333925

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)448-9678

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7038214900

Email: mars.patents@effem.com

Correspondent Name: MARS, INCORPORATED

Address Line 1: 6885 ELM STREET

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22101-3883

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WOD0180 PCT US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA D. GENTRY
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa D. Gentry/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2019

# Total Attachments: 9 source=WOD0180\_GB\_Fully\_Exectued\_Oath\_Assn\_30MAY2019#page1.tif source=WOD0180\_GB\_Fully\_Exectued\_Oath\_Assn\_30MAY2019#page2.tif source=WOD0180\_GB\_Fully\_Exectued\_Oath\_Assn\_30MAY2019#page3.tif source=WOD0180\_GB\_Fully\_Exectued\_Oath\_Assn\_30MAY2019#page4.tif source=WOD0180\_GB\_Fully\_Exectued\_Oath\_Assn\_30MAY2019#page5.tif source=WOD0180\_GB\_Fully\_Exectued\_Oath\_Assn\_30MAY2019#page6.tif

source=WOD0180\_GB\_Fully\_Exectued\_Oath\_Assn\_30MAY2019#page7.tif source=WOD0180\_GB\_Fully\_Exectued\_Oath\_Assn\_30MAY2019#page8.tif source=WOD0180\_GB\_Fully\_Exectued\_Oath\_Assn\_30MAY2019#page9.tif

# **Combined Oath and Assignment**

WHEREAS, I/we

Brad Woonton
John Carney
Paul Jones
Apiporn Adulpichit
Mathuros Ruangwan
Ken Quail
Mathew Rees
John Kalitsis

has (have) made an invention described in a patent application entitled:

FOOD COMPOSITION HAVING A HIGH PLANT PROTEIN CONTENT AND METHODS FOR MAKING THE SAME

Mars Docket Number: WOD0180

and further identified as

Application number: PCT/EP2017/073358 Filed: September 15, 2017

<u>16/333,925</u> <u>March 15, 2019</u>

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as a U.S. Non-Provisional application or an International application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and claiming priority to/benefit of:

Priority Number	ber Filing Date Filing Jurisdiction	
1615795.0	September 16, 2016	United Kingdom

### I/WE HEREBY DECLARE THAT:

- I) THE ABOVE-IDENTIFIED APPLICATION WAS MADE OR AUTHORIZED TO BE MADE BY ME/US,
- II) I/WE BELIEVE THAT I/WE AM/ARE THE ORIGINAL INVENTOR OR AN ORIGINAL JOINT INVENTOR OF A CLAIMED INVENTION IN THE APPLICATION,
- III) HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE THAT ANY WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENT MADE IN THIS DECLARATION IS PUNISHABLE UNDER 18 USC 1001 BY FINE OR IMPRISONMENT OF NOT MORE THAN FIVE (5) YEARS, OR BOTH.

-1-

Patent Assignment
Mars, Incorporated

WHEREAS, Mars, Incorporated (hereinafter referred to as "Mars"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., and having a principal office and place of business at 6885 Elm Street, McLean, Virginia, 22101-3883, U.S.A., desires to record a specific assignment to the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention or inventions, and in and to any Letters Patent therefore in the United States of America and countries foreign thereto;

Now Therefore, in consideration of One U.S. Dollar (US\$1.00) or equivalency in currencies other than U.S. Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration as well as awards and remunerations stipulated in separate agreements or policies under applicable law by each of us received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we jointly and severally have sold and assigned, and hereby do sell and assign, to Mars its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest (a) in the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (b) in the above-identified application, all provisional and non-provisional applications for patent upon which the above-identified application claims benefit or is claimed by such application, and all other applications for patent of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto for the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) in all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States of America and countries foreign thereto, and (d) in all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent; and the undersigned inventor(s) hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all United States Letters Patent on such invention or inventions included herein to Mars as assignee of the entire interest.

I/we further agree to communicate to **Mars**, its successors and assigns, or their representatives or agents all facts and information known or available to me/us relating to said invention or inventions, improvements and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, conversion, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested; testify in person or by affidavit as required by **Mars**, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States of America or a country foreign thereto; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, declarations, and depositions; and provide all reasonable assistance to **Mars** its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention or inventions, improvements and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto.

I/we authorize any attorney of record for the above-identified application to insert the application number and filing date of such application onto this document, when available.

Name	Signature	Date	Address & Citizenship
Brad Woonton	Belloston	04/11/2016	Mailing Address: Mars Petcare Australia, 1 Petcare Place, Wodonga, Victoria 3690. AUSTRALIA.  Residence city, state, country:
	••••		Citizenship: Australian

ORS OUTSIDE THE UNITED STA	TES ONLY		
ou Rou wh	ose name a	ppears above, signed this	
our presence		, ,	
Signature	Date:	4 Namenese aub	***************************************
Printed Name of Witness			
Signature	Date:	4 ROV. 2016	
SMANS SYENS Printed Name of Witness			
	our presence.  Signature  Printed Name of Witness  Signature	whose name a cour presence.  Date:	Date: 4 November 2016  Signature  Date: 4 November 2016  Signature  Date: 4 November 2016  Signature

Name	Signature	Date	Address & Citizenship
John Carney	John M Cung	11/4/16	Mailing Address: 9322 NW Wiley Lane, Portland, Oregon 97229. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA. Residence city, state, country:
,			Citizenship: US

FOR US INVENTORS, NOTARY IS REQUIRED

State of	Oregon	)
		)SS
County of	Washington	)

Before me this	<u>Կ</u> Gay d	of Novem 1,20	0 <u>16</u> , perso	nally app	eared	John	Carney
	, to me	personally	known a	s the sa	me pers	on whose	name is
subscribed to the							
was signed, sea	led, and de	livered as t	hat persor	n's free ai	nd voluni	tary act fo	r the uses
and nurnoses se	t forth there	in					

Notary Public

[Seal]

Notary Public
My Commission Expires 08-09-2019

OFFICIAL SEAL
NATHAN FROBISHER
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 941034
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 9, 2019

Name	Signature	Date	Address & Citizenship
Apiporn Adulpichit	90-	28 HW, 2016	Mailing Address: 55/84 Casa Ville, Hathairat Road, Buangkamproy
			Residence city, state, country: Lamlukka city, Pathumthani, Thailand 12150
			Citizenship: Thai

FOR INVENT	ORS OUTSIDE THE UNITED STATES ONLY:
*	whose name appears above, signed this
instrument in	our presence.
Witnessed by:	Date: 2% NOV 2/// Signature
	Printed Name of Witness
Witnessed by:	Signature Date: 38 NOV 2016
	TEVER FONG V. Printed Name of Witness

Name	Signature	Date	Address & Citizenship
Mathuros Ruangwan	Mothers Russyman	15 / 0 5 / 2019	Mailing Address: Mars Petcare (Thailand) Co., Ltd, 799 Mu 4, Chantuk, Pakchong Nakhon Raitchasima, 30130 THAILAND Residence city, state, country: Citizenship: Thai

FOR INVENT	DRS OUTSIDE THE UNITED STATES ONLY:	
<u>Matritives</u> instrument in	<u>√SMg √go</u> whose name appears above, signed this pur presence.	
Witnessed by	Chalm's Manifesty Date: 15/05/2019	
	Chakril Manthons.  Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by		
	Chultingn Radawa,p/hoonsa.na Printed Name of Withess	

Name	Signature	(a) The T ∈ T ∈ T ∈ T ∈ T ∈ T ∈ T ∈ T ∈ T ∈ T	Address & Citizenship
Ken Quail	Kan Q. Q.	11/11/2016	Mailing Address: Pの Box フロ Noには (タロに NSW 2113 AUST (AAUA) Residence city, state, country: いらい Australia

Kien	QUAL	whose name	appears above, signe	d this
instrument in o			,,	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	11/11/201	
104	Printed Name of Witness			
Witnessed by:	/////Qo. Signature	Date:		:
Mathen	Printed Name of Witness			

FOR INVENTORS OUTSIDE THE UNITED STATES ONLY?

Name	Signature	Date	Address & Citizenship
Mathew Rees	MARONS.	4/11/20	Mailing address:  AEGIC PO Box 711 North Ryde NSW 2 Australia  Residence city, state, country 15/25 Fontenoy Rd Macquarie Park NSW 2113 Australia  Citizenship: Australian

FOR INVENTORS OUTSIDE THE UNITED STATES ONLY:
Mathana Real whose name appears above, signed this
instrument in our presence
Witnessed by: Date: LP (4) 2010
Signature
KINDETH QUELL
Printed Name of Witness
Witnessed by:
Signature
JOHN KAKATSIS
Printed <b>Name</b> of Witness

3.

Name	Signature	Date	Address & Citizenship
John Kalitsis	M.	11/11/20	Mailing Addross:

instrument in our presence.	whose name appears above, signed this
Witnessed by:	Date:
Mothew <u>Rees</u> Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature  VAN  Printed Name of Witness	Date: 11/11/16

FOR INVENTORS OUTSIDE THE UNITED STATES ONLY:

~3<sub>~</sub>